

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Δα	ldress)	
(//	iui <i>ess)</i>	
(Ac	ldress)	····
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone) #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
,		

Office Use Only



900229368289

04/18/12--01018--012 **78.75

12 APR 18 門中10

4/19

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

_{SUBJECT:} Last F	Equals First Inc.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation an	d a check for :	
\$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50 Filing Fee,	
☐ Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	James Dunbar			
Name (Printed or typed)				
3915 Applegate Cir.				
Address				
Brandon, FL 33511				
City, State & Zip				
813-833-8238				
3915 Applegations id elephone number				
James@familyniteout.org				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

£ .

ARTICLE I The name of the corp	NAME Last Equals First Inc		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	3915 Applegate Cir.	-	
	Brandon, FL 33511		
		- -	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for wh	ich the corporation is organized is:		
is to provide under privand link them up with a unit. The family unit the	dened families and local burting neonle the ability to expe	erience some of the J le to experience the atform for the Love o	simple joys of going out and spending time together as a of Christ to be clearly seen. Our desire is to provide
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in v	which the directors	s are elected and appointed:
Directors are chosen by the CI	FO and conformation of the selection is confirmed by the board of directors with	n a majority vota. Any se in v	
			y dodard from the figure out of the place of the section of the se
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		:Peter Panoulias EVP
Name and 11t. Address:	le: <u>James Dunbar President & CEO</u> 3915 Applegate Cir.	Address:	13142 Sonoma bend Place
Addiess.	Brandon, FL 33511	_ Address.	Gibsonton, FL 33534
	Brandon, 1 E 333 11	_	Obsorron, 12 00007
\$1 1 m	1. Comp Dumber Co founder 8 EV/D	Name and Title	Robin Dunbar CFO
	le: Cory Dunbar Co-founder & EVP		3915 Applegate Cir.
Address:	3915 Applegate Cir. Brandon, FL 33511	_ Address.	Brandon, FL 33511
	Brandon, FL 33311	-	Diandon, 1 C 33311
177	1. Taides Duahes VDA	NI	
	le: Taylor Dunbar VPA		
Address:	3915 Applegate Cir. Brandon, FL 33511	_ Address.	
	Brandon, FL 33311	-	N -<
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	-	TO SECOND
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered age	nt is:
Name:	James Dunbar	are registered age.	5 (P)
Address:	3915 Applegate Cir.	-	
	Brandon, FL 33511	~	
		- -	- B
		_	
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		o %
	ress of the Incorporator is:		'@
Name:	Cory Dunbar	-	
Address:	3915 Applegate Cir. Brandon, FL 33511	-	
	Brandon, 1 L 33311	-	
Having been same	d as registered agent oaccess service of proce	ss for the above :	stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate, ff afn fan	niliar with and accept the appointment as register	ed agent and agre	e to act in this capacity
H_{α}			4/15/12
1110	()		7/10/12
1/10	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
I submit this docum	Required Signature of Registered Agent	ue. I am aware the	Date nat any false information submitted in a document
I submit this docum	Required Signature of Registered Agent ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr	ue. I am aware the	Date nat any false information submitted in a document